URM/20072/24

RTI REQUEST DETAILS 20/1/5

Registration No.: DOPUB/R/E/25/00006

Date of Receipt: 18/01/2025

Type of Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language of English

Request:

Name: GIRDHARI AGRAWAL

Gender: Male

Address:

54/A, AIR BASE COLONY,, PO KADMA, EAST SINGHBHUM,,

JAMSHEDPUR, JHARKHAND, Pin:831005

State: Jharkhand

Country: India

Phone No.: +91-9304348982

Mobile No.: +91-9304348982

Email: girdharilalagarwal@Gmail.Com

Status(Rural/Urban):

Urban

Education Status:

Details not

provided

Is Requester Below Poverty No

Line?:

Citizenship Status

Indian

Amount Paid: 10)

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Request Pertains to

Liberty of a Person?:

I HAVE SEND ALL THE REQUIREMENT REGARDING

Information Sought:

REGARDING TO FILE NO- 23159/24. AS PER THE REPLY OF RTI REQUEST NO- DOPUB/R/E/24/00299, PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE

STATUS OF MY GAZETTE PUBLICATION FOR NAME CHANGE.

Print | Save

Close

Girdhari Agrawal

54/A, Air Base Colony, PO Kadma East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur Jharkhand - 831005 Mobile: 9304348982

Date: 26/12/2024

To
The Central Public Information Officer
Department of Publication
Civil Lines, Delhi - 110054

Subject: Submission of Required Documents as per RTI Request No. DOPUB/R/E/24/00299 and File No. 23159/24

Reference: Your Letter No. O&M/19908/2024, Dated 20/12/2024

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to your letter dated 20/12/2024, regarding my RTI request with registration number **DOPUB/R/E/24/00299** and File Number **23159/24**, I am submitting the required documents to address the observed shortfalls as mentioned in your correspondence.

Please find the following enclosed as per your requirement:

- 1. 1 CD in MS Word format
- 2. 2 corrected formats as required

I trust this fulfills the requested requirements. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the documents and confirm if any further information or clarification is required.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully,

Girdhan Agrawal
Girdhan Agrawal

Enclosures:

- 1. CD in MS Word Format
- 2. Two Corrected Formats

Girdhari Agrawal

54/A, Air Base Colony, PO Kadma East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur Jharkhand - 831005 Mobile: 9304348982

Date: 26/12/2024

To
The controller of publication
Department of Publication
Behind vidhan Sabha Civil Lines,
Civil Lines, Delhi - 110054

Subject: Submission of Required Documents as per RTI Request No. DOPUB/R/E/24/00299 and File No. 23159/24

Reference: Your Letter No. O&M/19908/2024, Dated 20/12/2024

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to your letter dated 20/12/2024, regarding my RTI request with registration number DOPUB/R/E/24/00299 and File Number 23159/24, I am submitting the required documents to address the observed shortfalls as mentioned in your correspondence.

Please find the following enclosed as per your requirement:

- 1. 1 CD in MS Word format
- 2. 2 corrected formats as required

I trust this fulfills the requested requirements. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the documents and confirm if any further information or clarification is required.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully,

Girdhari Agrawal
Girdhari Agrawal

Enclosures:

- 1. CD in MS Word Format
- 2. Two Corrected Formats

Girdhari Agrawal 54/A, Air Base Colony, PO Kadma East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur

Jharkhand - 831005 Mobile: 9304348982

Date: 26/12/2024

To The Central Public Information Officer Department of Publication Civil Lines, Delhi - 110054

Subject: Submission of Required Documents as per RTI Request No. DOPUB/R/E/24/00299 and File No. 23159/24

Reference: Your Letter No. O&M/19908/2024, Dated 20/12/2024

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to your letter dated 20/12/2024, regarding my RTI request with registration number DOPUB/R/E/24/00299 and File Number 23159/24, I am submitting the required documents to address the observed shortfalls as mentioned in your correspondence.

Please find the following enclosed as per your requirement:

- 1. 1 CD in MS Word format
- 2. 2 corrected formats as required

I trust this fulfills the requested requirements. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the documents and confirm if any further information or clarification is required.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully,

Girdhan Agrawal

Enclosures:

- 1. CD in MS Word Format
- 2. Two Corrected Formats

CHANGE OF NAME OF MAJOR

I hitherto known as GIRDHARI AGRAWAL, S/o - CHAUTHAMAL AGRAWAL, R/o 54/A, Air Base Colony, P.O kadma, Dist - East Shinghbhum, Jamshedpur, Pin - 831005 changed my name and shall hereafter be known as GIRDHARI LAL.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

Girchari Agrawal
(------)
GIRDHARI AGRAWAL
Signature (in existing Old Name)

Witness No. 1. Harsharan Kowr

Full Name :- HARSHARAN KOUR

Address: - C/O Kuldeep Singh Pradhan, Hno 266, Gurudwara Road, Near Mango Jamshedpur Purbi Singhbhum Jharkhand 831012

Mobile No:- 6204527992

Witness No. 2. Lroketh Kumar Kathuria

Full Name:- LOKESH KUMAR KATHURIA

Address: - S/O R K Kathuria, 1833 Vijaya Heritage

Anil Sur Path Kadma Po Kadma

Jamshedpur Purbi Singhbhum Jharkhand 831005

Mobile No:- 7903249670

CHANGE OF NAME OF MAJOR

I hitherto known as GIRDHARI AGRAWAL, S/o - CHAUTHAMAL AGRAWAL, R/o 54/A, Air Base Colony, P.O kadma, Dist - East Shinghbhum, Jamshedpur, Pin - 831005 changed my name and shall hereafter be known as GIRDHARI LAL.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

Witness No. 1. Hardharan kowh

Full Name :- HARSHARAN KOUR

Address: - C/O Kuldeep Singh Pradhan, Hno 266, Gurudwara Road, Near Mango Jamshedpur Purbi Singhbhum Jharkhand 831012

Mobile No:- 6204527992

Witness No. 2. Loketh Kumarz Kathwzich
Full Name:- LOKESH KUMAR KATHURIA
Address:- S/O R K Kathuria, 1833 Vijaya Heritage
Anil Sur Path Kadma Po Kadma
Jamshedpur Purbi Singhbhum Jharkhand 831005

Mobile No:- 7903249670



भारत सरकार Govt. of India प्रकाशन विभाग Department of Publication मिविल लाइंन्स, दिल्ली Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 Website: www.deptpub.nic.in Fmail: acop-dep a nic in (&) acobdep2017 a gmail.com 111...2381 7823 9689 3761 3762 3764 3765. Lux: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M 19908 2024

Dated: 20/12/2024

Mr. Girdhari Agrawal 54 A. Air Base Colony, PO kadma. Last singhbhum, Jamshedpur, Tharkhand-831005. Mob. 9304348982.

Sub - Information under the Right to Information Act. 2005.

With reference to your RTI request with registration no. DOPUB/RE 24/00299, it is Sil. informed that the reply of the information sought by you is as under-

The documents sent by you were examined and some shortfalls were observed, and an objection letter in this regard had already been sent to you on 15 07 2024(copy enclosed). Your tile no. is 23159 24 (please quote this no. in future correspondences). Kindly fulfill the requirement as mentioned below and send it to this Department:-

(a) Send 1 CD in MS word and 2 formats as corrected.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Shri. Sanjay Singh, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Inc. As above.

Yours faithfully.

Lucy troll Bask

Control Postic Information (Micer



भारत सरकार/Govt. of India

प्रकाशन विभाग/Department of Publication

सिविल लाईन्स, दिल्ली/Civil Lines, Delhi-110054

Website: www.deptpub.nic.in Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) acobdep2017@gmail.com TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765. Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/20072/2024

Girdhari Agrawal 54/A, Air Base Colony, PO Kadma, East Singhbhum Jamshedpur, Jharkhand-831005.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005. Sir,

With reference to your RTI request with registration no. DOPUB/R/E/24/00006, it is informed that reply of the information sought by you is as under:-

The Your application has been processed and a notification in this regard has already been published in the Weekly, Part IV of the Gazette of India in the Issue no. 02 dated 11-17 January, 2025 on page no. 126 (copy enclosed). The applicant may download the same from this department's official website viz. www.egazette.nic.in. The required pages for the applicant are the first page, the last page and the page on which the concerned notification is published, i.e. page no. 126. The steps to download the Gazette are appended below:-

STEPS TO SEARCH GAZETTE:

STEP1: SEARCH GAZETTE

STEP2: SEARCH CATEGORY- WEEKLY GAZETTE

STEP3: SELECT PART AND SECTION- PARTIV

STEP4: IN 1^{ST} CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY) TO 2^{ND} CALENDAR

(DATES OF SATURDAY)

STEP5: DOWNLOAD THE REQUISITE PDF FILE

STEP6: USE CONTROL KEY+F KEY TO FIND YOUR NAME (OLD/NEW)

STEP7: DOWNLOAD THE WHOLE GAZETTE TO MAKE YOUR OWN COPY.

THIS FURTHER NEEDS NO CERTIFICATION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Shri. Sanjay Singh, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Enc: As above.

Dishosey of

Yours faithfully,

Dated: 14/02/2025

(Lucy Jyoti Beck)

Central Public Information Officer

The Gazette of India

सी.जी.-डी.एल.-सा.-11012025-260149 CG-DL-W-11012025-260149

साप्ताहिक/WEEKLY

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 02]

नई दिल्ली, शनिवार, जनवरी 11—जनवरी 17, 2025 (पौष 21, 1946)

No. 02]

NEW DELHI, SATURDAY, JANUARY 11—JANUARY 17, 2025 (PAUSA 21, 1946)

इस भाग में भिन्न पृष्ठ संख्या दी जाती है जिससे कि यह अलग संकलन के रूप में रखा जा सके। (Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

भाग IV [PART IV]

[गैर-सरकारी व्यक्तियों और गैर-सरकारी संस्थाओं के विज्ञापन और सूचनाएं] [Advertisements and Notices issued by Private Individuals and Private Bodies]

NOTICE

NO LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR THE PUBLICATION OF ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES IN THIS PART OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA. PERSONS NOTIFYING THE ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES WILL REMAIN SOLELY, RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LEGAL CONSEQUENCES AND ALSO FOR ANY OTHER MISREPRESENTATION ETC.

BY ORDER

Controller of Publication

CHANGE OF NAME

I, PRAVEEN BHATIA S/o R.C. BHATIA, R/o 254, Nilgiri Apartments, Alaknanda, Kalkaji, South Delhi, Delhi-110019, have changed the name of my minor son ARJUN BHATIA aged 12 years and he shall hereafter be known as ARJUN JAI BHATIA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

PRAVEEN BHATIA [Signature of Guardian]

I hitherto known as MURTI W/o BALWAN SINGH, R/o 34A, B-Block, Shiv Enclave, Dichaon Road, Najafgarh, South West Delhi, Delhi-110043, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as SUDESH.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

MURTI

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as MANSI D/o ANIL VERMA, R/o 5 Kabir Pur, sonipat, Haryana-131001, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as MANSI VERMA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

MANSI

[Signature (in existing old name)]

Copy of the route alignment is available in the office of the undersigned. Notice is hereby given to the general public to make observation /representation on the proposed transmission system within two months from the date of publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned in writing. For further particulars and clarifications please contact the following official:

Name: Nitin Patel Designation: Director

Office Address: 12th Floor, South Wing, KP Epitome Building, Near DAV School,

Makarba, SG Highway, Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat. Email Address: puneiiitransmissionltd@rediffmail.com Phone No./ Fax No.: 079-68259587 / 079-25557177

Annexure 1

BSE Limited

Bye-laws of BSE Limited

- A. Whereas pursuant to the Circular dated June 25, 2024 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) on "Statutory Committees at Market Infrastructure Institutions (MIIs)", it is proposed to amend the Bye-Laws of BSE Limited (BSE), as under, inviting public comments in terms of Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956:
 - Chapter VII, Bye-law 5(b) Inviolability of Trade Notwithstanding anything contained in clause (a) above, the Board or the Managing Director or any other a person(s) /committee(s), as may be authorized by the Board or Managing Director of the Exchange may, suo moto or pursuant to a request received from its member annul the trade(s) or reset the price of the trade(s) to an appropriate price in accordance with regulations/circulars issued by the SEBI and the Exchange from time to time, provided it is satisfied that there exists a cogent and sufficient cause to do so and is in the interest of investors, market integrity and maintenance of price discovery mechanism.
 - Chapter VII, Bye-law 5(e) Inviolability of Trade The decision of the Exchange to annul the trade(s) or reset the price of trade(s) is subject to review, on the request of the aggrieved party, by the Independent Oversight Committee on "Trading and Surveillance function" of the Exchange committee as prescribed by SEBI / the Exchange from time to time. The Exchange, in any case, shall not be liable for any losses/liabilities arising out of annulment of the trade(s) or resetting of the price of the trade(s).

Any person interested in offering any comments on the proposed Bye-laws may send the representation within a period of 10 days from the date of notification, at the following address.

For BSE Limited SHAILESH JAIN

VISHAL BHAT

Head - Legal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13th November, 2024

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) - L67120MH2005PLC155188

Registered Office:

BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

महाप्रबंधक, भारत सरकार मुद्रणालय, मिन्टो रोड, नई दिल्ली—110002 द्वारा अपलोडए वं प्रकाशन नियंत्रक, दिल्ली—110054 द्वारा ई—प्रकाशित UPLOADED BY GENERAL MANAGER, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PRESS, MINTO ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 AND E-PUBLISHED BY THE CONTROLLER OF PUBLICATIONS, DELHI-110054

Mohan September 2021-01.11

<u>Advertisement Section</u> <u>Department of Publication, Civil lines, Delhi – 54</u>

फ़ाईल -: Advt/RTI/ /2024-25

दिनांक: 13/01/2/2025

विषय : - प्रार्थी के भारत के राजपत्र में अधिसूचना हेतु के संदर्भ में।

Ref:- ओ एंड एम/20072/24 दिनां।क 20/01/2025 (Girdhari Agrawal)

उपरोक्त पत्र के संदर्भ में मांगी गई सूचना इस प्रकार है : -

In respect to the information sought, it is stated that the applicant's Gazette notification has already been published in the Gazette of India, Weekly, Part-4 in issue no. 02 dated 11 - 17 Jan 2025 at page No $\underline{613}$.

The applicant may download the same notification through our official website www.egazette.gov.in.

(Surendra Sah) Superintendent

To, O&M section

MOST URGENT RTI MATTER

संगठन एवं पद्धति अनुभाग

मिसिल संख्या : ओ एंड एम / 🗘 👓 🖯 72024

दिनांक :<u>2°/ ०1</u>/2025

Aart. अनुभाग कृपया श्री/ श्रीमती Girdhan Agsawal - Tharlehan a

गई जानकारी प्रदान करें। यह जानकारी इस अनुभाग में दिनांक <u>भ</u> /०) /2025 तक पहुँच जानी चाहिए ताकि सीपीआईओ द्वारा आरटीआई आवेदक को आवश्यक जानकारी समय पर भेजी जा सके। आरटीआई आवेदन की एक प्रति संलग्न है।

01(

स॰ लो॰ सू॰ अ॰ २०/1/25 के. लो. सू. अ. २०-1*25